

CITY OF SIDNEY

22-09 MARILYN DR. & ANN PL SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT

BID TABULATION

March 17, 2022

					CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION COVINGTON, OH		SPEARMAN BROS SIDNEY, OH		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH	
		Item Description	QTY	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,827.00	\$6,827.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,914.34	\$11,914.34
2	202	CURB REMOVED	2454	LF	\$3.25	\$7,975.50	\$2.00	\$4,908.00	\$1.75	\$4,294.50	\$5.00	\$12,270.00	\$4.06	\$9,963.24
3	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	1509	SF	\$1.50	\$2,263.50	\$3.00	\$4,527.00	\$2.00	\$3,018.00	\$5.00	\$7,545.00	\$1.30	\$1,961.70
4	202	CONCRETE REMOVED	282	SY	\$15.00	\$4,230.00	\$10.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.75	\$1,339.50	\$20.00	\$5,640.00	\$8.11	\$2,287.02
5	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	1720	CY	\$17.00	\$29,240.00	\$15.00	\$25,800.00	\$22.00	\$37,840.00	\$22.00	\$37,840.00	\$18.53	\$31,871.60
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3841	SY	\$1.00	\$3,841.00	\$1.00	\$3,841.00	\$0.50	\$1,920.50	\$1.00	\$3,841.00	\$0.50	\$1,920.50
7	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE INCLUDING 304 AGGREGATE	300	CY	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.80	\$16,740.00
8	204	GEOGRID	250	SY	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.67	\$1,417.50
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1 1/2" DEEP	268	SY	\$16.00	\$4,288.00	\$15.00	\$4,020.00	\$13.50	\$3,618.00	\$12.00	\$3,216.00	\$13.55	\$3,631.40
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS	960	CY	\$36.00	\$34,560.00	\$42.00	\$40,320.00	\$44.00	\$42,240.00	\$42.00	\$40,320.00	\$39.51	\$37,929.60
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT AT 0.04 GALLON PER SQUARE YARD	160	GAL	\$5.50	\$880.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.50	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.35	\$1,176.00
12	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	38	CY	\$36.00	\$1,368.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$56.00	\$2,128.00	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$45.62	\$1,733.56
13	441	2 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1	270	CY	\$200.00	\$54,000.00	\$190.00	\$51,300.00	\$218.00	\$58,860.00	\$180.00	\$48,600.00	\$203.20	\$54,864.00
14	441	1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22	138	CY	\$220.00	\$30,360.00	\$198.00	\$27,324.00	\$215.00	\$29,670.00	\$190.00	\$26,220.00	\$212.23	\$29,287.74
15	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 (MILL AREA)	12	CY	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$198.00	\$2,376.00	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$212.23	\$2,546.76
16	441	2 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (TRENCH PATCH)	5	CY	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$535.00	\$2,675.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$412.01	\$2,060.05
17	441	1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, (TRENCH PATCH)	1.5	CY	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$215.00	\$322.50	\$190.00	\$285.00	\$231.50	\$347.25
18	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	262	SY	\$65.00	\$17,030.00	\$63.00	\$16,506.00	\$86.00	\$22,532.00	\$60.00	\$15,720.00	\$67.93	\$17,797.66
19	608	CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	6	EA	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,135.00	\$6,810.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$551.97	\$3,311.82
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	1685	SF	\$7.00	\$11,795.00	\$6.25	\$10,531.25	\$9.00	\$15,165.00	\$8.00	\$13,480.00	\$6.92	\$11,660.20
21	609	CITY TYPE 2, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	2454	FT	\$22.00	\$53,988.00	\$14.50	\$35,583.00	\$21.50	\$52,761.00	\$16.00	\$39,264.00	\$17.73	\$43,509.42
22	611	6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	585	LF	\$100.00	\$58,500.00	\$115.00	\$67,275.00	\$72.00	\$42,120.00	\$85.00	\$49,725.00	\$108.17	\$63,279.45
23	611	8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	802	LF	\$80.00	\$64,160.00	\$110.00	\$88,220.00	\$87.00	\$69,774.00	\$100.00	\$80,200.00	\$83.86	\$67,255.72
24	611	10" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	795	LF	\$80.00	\$63,600.00	\$95.00	\$75,525.00	\$86.00	\$68,370.00	\$130.00	\$103,350.00	\$89.43	\$71,096.85
25	611	SANITARY INSPECTION CHAMBERS, CITY STANDARD 900-17, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$983.27	\$2,949.81
26	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	12	EA	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	\$4,135.00	\$49,620.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,722.79	\$56,673.48
27	611	6" SDR 35 PVC STORM SEWER UNDER DRAIN (INCLUDING APPURTENANCES)	1391	LF	\$30.00	\$41,730.00	\$17.00	\$23,647.00	\$29.00	\$40,339.00	\$20.00	\$27,820.00	\$41.56	\$57,809.96
28	611	4" SDR 35 PVC STORM LATERALS (INCLUDING APPURTENANCES)	180	LF	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$29.00	\$5,220.00	\$38.50	\$6,930.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$82.33	\$14,819.40
29	611	12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER	102	LF	\$85.00	\$8,670.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$58.00	\$5,916.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$93.19	\$9,505.38
30	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	9	EA	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,271.91	\$20,447.19
31	611	STORM MANHOLE (ADJUSTED TO GRADE)	5	EA	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$307.00	\$1,535.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$325.09	\$1,625.45
32	638	ADD 1 WATER VALVES (ADJUSTED TO GRADE)	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$154.00	\$770.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$214.55	\$1,072.75
33	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,288.88	\$12,288.88
34	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,249.05	\$5,249.05
35	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,905.02	\$19,905.02
36	638	ADD 1 WATER SERVICE BRANCH REPAIRS IN KIND (AS REQUIRED)	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$73.73	\$1,843.25
37	638	ADD 1 6" CLASS 53 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN REPAIR/REPLACEMENT (AS REQUIRED)	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$168.06	\$8,403.00
		TOTALS				\$618,519.00		\$615,573.25		\$640,000.00		\$689,626.00		\$702,156.00